YNLEIT

Accounts and Rapid Communications in Synthetic Organic Chemistry

@Thieme



Accounts and 2013
Rapid Communications in Vol. 24, No. 5

Synthetic Organic Chemistry March 11
531 M. D. Greenhalgh Iron-Catalyzed Hydromagnesiation of Olefins
S. P. Thomas*
E
P
Ar
MgX T H
s, H/R2 Fe catalyst - E+
o MgBr R’ T E
S . Nl Y
E*= GOy, CISiHaPh, Iy, ,
PhCHO, Me,NCHO, AllyIBr Ar
535 A. Arrieta Computational Chemistrv; A Useful Tool for the Chemical Synthesis of
M. C. de la Torre Complex Molecules, Heterocycles and Catalysts
A. de Cozar
M. A. Sierra
F. P. Cossio* .‘) .

b=

el 5 e
==
Chemistry [=

B Computational
B Chemistry

550 J. Zhang*
K. D. Sarma
T. T. Curran

Recent Progress in the Chemistry of Mucohalic Acids: Versatile Building
Blocks in Organic Synthesis

Synpacts

Accounts



Letters

VI

570

575

581

587

G. Fairley*
C. Hall
R. Greenwood

P. Rajakumar*

R. Anandhan

S. Malathi

S. Balasubramanian

A. Santra
G. Guchhait
A. K. Misra*

C.D. Forsyth
W. J. Kerr*
L. C. Paterson

Table of Contents

Selective Methvlation of NH-Containing Heterocveles and Sulfonamides

Using N.N-Dimethylformamide Dimethylacetal Based on Calculated pK,

Measurements
MeQO
>—NMe2
/X—\\(\ MeO /x_\\(\
\N’Z (DMF-DMA) WI\N/Z 10 examples
I DMF, 60-120 °C I 41-87% yield
H Me
i I
RL, S~.s DMP-Dida. R, .S._., 3examples
N3 R NTWR?  50-929% yield
I O DMF, 60-80 °C i o)
H e

Triazole-Based Ferrocenvl Dendrimers as a Medium for Encapsulated
Palladium Nanoparticles

% (c)

N

N

»

-
m
&

.
»
counts
-
an 4

»

12 13 14 15

N e L particle size (nm)

ot
8

»
:
5

Nitrosyl Tetrafluoroborate Catalyzed Preparation of 2.3-Unsaturated
Glvcosides and 2-Deoxvglvcosides of Hindered Alcohols, Thiols, and
Sulfonamides

OAc OAc
AcO Q RXH AcO 0
AcO — NOBF,4 —
MeCN, r.t. AH
AcO  OAc ? AcO OAc
(0]
0]
AcO
AcO — YR

RXH = 2°, 3° alcohol, aryl thiol, aryl sulfonamide

Z-Selective Dimerization of Aromatic Terminal Alkynes Catalyzed by an
Iridium(I)-N-Heterocvelic Carbene—Phosphine Svstem

PF
f 6
\\Ir/PBn3
N\ —
’/ IMes o
2 R—— el > H \\ yields up to 82%
BnsP (30 mol%), toluene ZJE ratios up to 90:10
110°C, 16 h R




Table of Contents VII

391 H. J. Johnston A Facile, Inexpensive and Scalable Route to Thiol-Protected a-Methvl
A. N. Hulme* Cysteine
=/SH via sultam thiazoline _/SH S-protection _/S_PGl

EtOZC/\NHonCI HO,C NHzeHCI  78-85% HOC NH,
5 steps

64% overall yield
PG =Tr, Allyl, t-Bu

595 A. Shahrisa* Three Novel Sequential Reactions for the Facile Svnthesis of a Library of
S. Esmati Bisheterocycles Possessing the 3-Aminoimidazo[1,2-a]pvridine Core
Catalyzed by Bismuth(III) Chloride

N’f’\“,\‘—R2
1
N= ArNH;

TMSN;
©_ RZNC
R"NH OHC CHO
COOR?

— MeCOCH,COOR? N
HN C————» | oHe =
— \O NH; @_S\/N A= |

COOR®  pi=NH Ri=NH LIS

R'—NGC
HN MeCOCH.COOR?
NH3CONH;

COOR?  pimNH

603 L. S. de Almeida Tribromoisocvanuric Acid in Trifluoroacetic Acid: An Efficient Svstem for

M. C. S. de Mattos* Smooth Brominating of Moderatelv Deactivated Arenes
P. M. Esteves*

iy w
O N O

T e
Br~ \“/ “Br rt. X

o Br
607 T. Yamaguchi Catalytic Aerobic Photooxidative Cleavage of Carbon—Carbon Triple Bonds
T. Nobuta Using Carbon Tetrabromide
Y. Kudo
S.-i. Hirashima 0o, hv
N. Tada CBr (cat.) g 3
. R'—==—~R? +
T. Miura ¥ Hokl; Bt R OH HO™ “R?

A Ttoh*

Letters



Letters

VIII

611 L.Li
D. Huang
Q.-Y. Chen
Y. Guo*

615 H. Su
T. Zhou
B. Liu*

619 Q. Qian*
7. Zang
S. Wang
Y. Chen
K. Lin*
H. Gong

625 B. Tang
L. Wang
D. Menche*

Table of Contents

Pd-Catalyzed Allylic Alkylation of CF;-Containing Esters with Three

Electron-Withdrawing Groups

CFg Pd(0) CO-Me
R1 NS
+ RIXYNocoMe — s
E)\COZMe /\(\ 2 THF, rt. Rz E CF,

2
E = CF5 or CO,Me R 20 examples, up to 98% yield

Total Synthesis of (£)-Spirobenzofuran

Nickel-Catalvzed Reductive Cross-Coupling of Arvl Halides

OMe
Nil, (10 mol%)

OMe
i [
MeO@—Br + Br ome 19ANAEI0 mobe) e O O OMe
Zn (200%)
OMe additives OMe

. . DMA
(1 equiv) (1.4 equiv) 60%

Diastereoselective Synthesis of 1.3-syn-Oxazines via a Tandem Hemiaminal-
ization and Tsuji—Trost Reaction

[ 3 step relay process ]
R2

(1) kf\ B2 R2
s Lo L

oH 7 ’
2 1J*\/v 177% %

J\/\"/\/1 : | ® R
R« o OR ML,

L ML,




Table of Contents

630 S. Y. Kang
J. Baek
Y. K. Ko
C.Im
Y. S. Park*

635 A. Yanagisawa*
T. Jitsukawa
K. Yoshida

640 S.-S.Lu
C.-D. Lu*

645 V. Tyagi
S. Khan
P. M. S. Chauhan*

IX

Asymmetric Preparation of New N./N-Dialkyl-2-amino-1.1.2-triphenyle-
thanol Catalvsts and a Kinetic Resolution in the Addition of Diethvlzinc to
Flavene-3-carbaldehvdes

X

Me OH O” “ar

|
Ph N\/%Ph racemate

i EtoZn
\r i Ph 2 X OH
Ph
5 mol% >

kinetic resolution
selectivity (kg/'kg)
up to 12

0" Ar
up to 96% ee

o-Selective Allvlation of Azo Compounds Using Allvlic Barium Reagents

Ar Ar
+ || ———— R! o« N + N

R® AN THF,-78°C \/\/ S AN A
stereoretentive! R2 R' R2

oy up to >99:1

Efficient Svnthesis of N-(9-Xanthvl)-4-Toluenesulfonamides Enabled by an
Addition—Cvclization Cascade of Arvnes

l\les NHTs
TMS CsF
= RS x
R1_\ | 4 | —R2 MeCN R1— | | _R2
OTt  Hoo ~F 0N
13 examples

59-92% yield

A Simple and Efficient Microwave-Assisted Synthesis of Substituted Isoindo-

linone Derivatives via Ligand-Free Pd-Catalyvzed Domino C—C/C-N
Coupling Reaction

=
2 0
R1
N7 R2NC, Pd(OAc),
H » N—R?
X Cs,CO3, DMF I\
X =1.Br,Cl MW, 120 °C, 15 min RZ,N
no ligand
no extra-dry conditions

Letters



Table of Contents

X
2 652 J. Burnley Catalvtic Reduction of ortho- and para-Azidonitrobenzenes via tert-Butoxide
= G. Carbone Ion Mediated Electron Transfer
Yo
V J. E. Moses*
~ //Ph
- tBuONa, +BuOH +N or
N=N—N NO, H,N NO: + Nz| o \
precatalyst (10 mol%) | >
R R2 THF, rt. R R2 S
precatalyst
8 examples
60-94%

= 657 Compiled by N.O-Bis(trimethylsilyl)acetamide

= A. Claraz

20

=

S,

A

639 Compiled by Bis(pinacolato)diboron

R. Hemelaere

XV Forthcoming Articles



Table of Contents

Author Index

Anandhan, R. 575
Arrieta, A. 535

Baek, J. 630
Balasubramanian, S. 575
Burnley, J. 652

Carbone, G. 652
Chauhan, P. M. S. 645
Chen, Q.-Y. 611
Chen, Y. 619

Claraz, A. 657
Cossio, F. P. 535
Curran, T. T. 550

de Almeida, L. S. 603
de Cozar, A. 535

de la Torre, M. C. 535
de Mattos, M. C. S. 603

Esmati, S. 595
Esteves, P. M. 603

Fairley, G. 570

Forsyth, C. D. 587

Gong, H. 619
Greenhalgh, M. D. 531
Greenwood, R. 570
Guchhait, G. 581
Guo, Y. 611

Hall, C. 570
Hemelaere, R. 659
Hirashima, S.-1. 607
Huang, D. 611
Hulme, A. N. 591

Im, C. 630
Ttoh, A. 607

Jitsukawa, T. 635
Johnston, H. J. 591

Kang, S. Y. 630
Kerr, W. . 587
Khan, S. 645
Ko, Y. K. 630

Kudo, Y. 607

Li L. 611
Lin, K. 619
Liu, B. 615
Lu, C.-D. 640
Lu, S.-S. 640

Malathi, S. 575
Menche, D. 625
Misra, A. K. 581
Miura, T. 607
Moses, J. E. 652
Nobuta, T. 607

Park, Y. S. 630
Paterson, L. C. 587

Qian, Q. 619
Rajakumar, P. 575

Santra, A. 581

Sarma, K. D. 550
Shahrisa, A. 595
Sierra, M. A. 535
Su, H. 615

Tada, N. 607
Tang, B. 625
Thomas, S. P. 531
Tyagi, V. 645

Wang, .. 625
Wang, S. 619

Yamaguchi, T. 607
Yanagisawa, A. 635
Yoshida, K. 635

Zang, 7. 619
Zhang, J. 550
Zhou, T. 615

XI



